Financial Assets
		  Investments 6.09 0.01 6.10 6.62 - 6.62
		  Trade Receivables 331.79 (120.03) 211.76 360.33 (69.86) 290.47
		  Cash and Cash Equivalents 121.25 (0.05) 121.20 131.83 (0.05) 131.78

	 Bank Balances other than Cash and
Cash equivalents

139.19 - 139.19 95.30 - 95.30

		  Loans 153.03 (153.03) - 100.82 (100.82) -
		  Other Financial Assets 13.31 115.10 128.41 15.48 91.07 106.55
	 Current Tax Assets (Net) 17.03 - 17.03 30.23 - 30.23
	 Other Current Assets 3.00 38.02 41.02 3.06 9.84 12.90
TOTAL ASSETS 2,184.16 (625.51) 1,558.65 2,156.26 (522.62) 1,633.64

..... Annual Report 2017-18  |  99

Notes to the Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2018

As at 31st March, 2017 As at 1st April, 2016
Previous

GAAP
Effect of

Transition to
Ind AS

As per Ind
AS Balance

Sheet

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind
AS Balance

Sheet
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
	 Equity Share Capital 16.79 - 16.79 16.79 - 16.79
	 Other Equity 586.03 (1,064.05) (478.02) 553.64 (960.09) (406.45)

602.82 (1,064.05) (461.23) 570.43 (960.09) (389.66)
Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities
	 Financial Liabilities
		  Borrowings 12.19 - 12.19 30.51 - 30.51
		  Other Financial Liabilities 4.47 - 4.47 5.44 - 5.44

16.66 - 16.66 35.95 - 35.95
	 Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 40.59 - 40.59 37.01 - 37.01
Current Liabilities
	 Financial Liabilities
		  Borrowings 354.28 - 354.28 207.51 - 207.51

	 Trade Payables-Total Outstanding 1,106.22 439.49 1,545.71 1,249.15 439.49 1,688.64
		  Other Financial Liabilities 47.29 (0.95) 46.34 37.71 - 37.71

1,507.79 438.54 1,946.33 1,494.37 439.49 1,933.86
Other Current Liabilities 16.30 - 16.30 16.48 - 16.48
Provisions - - - 2.02 (2.02) -
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,184.16 (625.51) 1,558.65 2,156.26 (522.62) 1,633.64

Previous GAAP numbers of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017 and Balance Sheet as on 1st April, 2016 have been

reclassified as per Schedule III of Companies Act, 2013 for like-to-like comparison.

B.	 Effect OF Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017� (H In Crore)

Particulars Previous GAAP
 31st March, 2017

Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

 Ind AS
 31st March, 2017

INCOME
	 Revenue from Operations 3,857.18 0.00 3,857.18
	 Other Income 3.12 34.03 37.15
Total Income (I) 3,860.30 34.03 3,894.33
EXPENSES
	 Cost of Materials Consumed 3,311.85 52.66 3,364.51
	 Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 320.50 0.00 320.50
	 Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-

in-Trade
55.97 0.00 55.97

	 Employees Benefits Expenses 12.45 0.00 12.45
	 Finance Costs 69.50 (0.06) 69.44
	 Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 17.95 0.00 17.95
	 Other Expenses 69.58 49.37 118.95
Total Expenses (II) 3,857.80 101.97 3,959.77

Note 4.8   A.	Effect OF Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016 (contd.)

100  |  JVL Agro Industries Limited..... 

Notes to the Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2018

Particulars Previous GAAP
 31st March, 2017

Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

 Ind AS
 31st March, 2017

Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax 2.50 (67.94) (65.44)

	 Exceptional Item 34.00 (34.00) 0.00

Profit Before Tax 36.50 (101.94) (65.44)

	 Tax Expenses

		  Current Tax 0.53 0.00 0.53

		  Deferred Tax 3.58 0.00 3.58

Total Tax Expense 4.11 0.00 4.11

Profit for the Year (III) 32.39 (101.94) (69.55)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

A 	 (i) 	 Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00

(ii) 	 Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit
or loss

0.00 0.00 0.00

B 	 (i) 	 Items that will be reclasssified to profit or loss

	 (ii) 	 Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Comprehensive Income for the Year (IV) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Comprehensive Income for the Year (III+IV) 32.39 (101.94) (69.55)

C.	 Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April. 2016� (H In Crore)

Particulars As at
31st March, 2017

As at
1st April, 2016

Total Equity as reported under previous GAAP 602.82 570.43

Re-measurements on transition to Ind AS

a.	 Fair Value of Investments designated through Other Comprehensive Income (0.61) (0.61)

b.	 Fair Value of Investments designated through Profit and Loss 0.12 0.09

c.	 Dividend not recognized as Liability until Declared and tax thereon - 2.02

d.	 Amortization of lease Prepayments (0.88) (0.79)

e.	 Foreign Exchange Gain/(Loss) 0.95 -

f.	 Sundry Debtor Written off (120.03) (69.86)

[…]

Loans 162.94 (162.94) - 95.67 (95.67) -
		  Other Financial Assets 13.31 115.10 128.41 15.48 91.07 106.55
	 Current Tax Assets (Net) 17.03 - 17.03 30.17 - 30.17
	 Other Current Assets 3.07 47.93 51.00 3.14 21.37 24.51
TOTAL ASSETS 2,194.86 (625.51) 1,569.35 2,165.72 (521.11) 1,644.61
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
	 Equity Share Capital 16.79 - 16.79 16.79 - 16.79
	 Other Equity 596.47 (1,064.05) (467.58) 562.87 (958.58) (395.71)

613.26 (1,064.05) (450.79) 579.66 (958.58) (378.92)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2018

..... Annual Report 2017-18  |  145

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2018

As at 31st March, 2017 As at 1st April, 2016
Previous

GAAP
Effect of

Transition to
Ind AS

As per Ind
AS Balance

Sheet

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind
AS Balance

Sheet
Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities
	 Financial Liabilities
		  Borrowings 12.19 - 12.19 30.51 - 30.51
		  Other Financial Liabilities 4.47 - 4.47 5.44 - 5.44

16.66 - 16.66 35.95 - 35.95
	 Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 40.59 - 40.59 37.01 - 37.01
Current Liabilities
	 Financial Liabilities
		  Borrowings 354.28 - 354.28 207.51 - 207.51

	 Trade Payables-Total Outstanding 1,106.22 439.49 1,545.71 1,249.15 439.49 1,688.64
		  Other Financial Liabilities 47.29 (0.95) 46.34 37.71 - 37.71

1,507.79 438.54 1,946.33 1,494.37 439.49 1,933.86
Other Current Liabilities 16.56 - 16.56 16.71 - 16.71
Provisions - - - 2.02 (2.02) -
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,194.86 (625.51) 1,569.35 2,165.72 (521.11) 1,644.61

Previous GAAP numbers of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017 and Balance Sheet as on 1st April, 2016 have been

reclassified as per Schedule III of Companies Act, 2013 for like-to-like comparison.

B.	 Effect OF Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017� (H In Crore)

Previous GAAP
 31st March, 2017

Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

 Ind AS
 31st March, 2017

INCOME
	 Revenue from Operations 4,235.37 0.00 4,235.37
	 Other Income 6.81 34.03 40.84
Total Income (I) 4,242.18 34.03 4,276.21
EXPENSES
	 Cost of Materials Consumed 3,311.85 52.66 3,364.51
	 Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 699.66 0.00 699.66
	 Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-

in-Trade
55.97 0.00 55.97

	 Employees Benefits Expenses 12.45 0.00 12.45
	 Finance Costs 69.50 (0.06) 69.44
	 Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 17.95 0.00 17.95
	 Other Expenses 72.29 49.37 121.66
Total Expenses (II) 4,239.67 101.97 4,341.64
Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax 2.51 (67.94) (65.43)
	 Exceptional Item 34.00 (34.00) 0.00
Profit Before Tax 36.51 (101.94) (65.43)
	 Tax Expenses
		  Current Tax 0.53 0.00 0.53
		  Deferred Tax 3.58 0.00 3.58
Total Tax Expense 4.11 0.00 4.11
Profit for the Year (III) 32.40 (101.94) (69.54)

Note 4.8  DISCLOSURES AS REQUIRED BY INDIAN ACCOUNTING STATNDARDS (IND AS) 101 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF
INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARD (contd.)

146  |  JVL Agro Industries Limited..... 

Previous GAAP
 31st March, 2017

Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

 Ind AS
 31st March, 2017

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
A 	 (i) 	 Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00

(ii) 	 Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit
or loss

0.00 0.00 0.00

B 	 (i) 	 Items that will be reclasssified to profit or loss 0.00 (0.31) (0.31)
		  (a) 	 Foreign Currency Translation differences 0.00 0.00 0.00